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Our chain of command is in place to encourage a 

relationship between the classroom teacher and the 

parent/student. Therefore: 

 

       The first conversation should always be with the  
       teacher. 
 
2.   If you do not hear from the teacher in a reasonable time 
       frame or you cannot resolve the issue with the teacher regarding an academic concern, the  
       next step is to contact the department chairperson. 
 

Art, Music                                      Kathryn Knight     kknight@bcps.org 

Language Arts/Reading               Rachel Kuczynski rkuczynski@bcps.org 

Magnet                                           Kevin Peck kpeck@bcps.org 

Math                                                Samantha Treat streat@bcps.org 

Physical Education/Health           Krista Klausmeier kklausmeier@bcps.org 

Science                                           Brittany Jeffries bjeffries@bcps.org 

Social Studies                                Philip O’Brocki pobrocki@bcps.org 

Special Education                         Helen Baugher hbaugher@bcps.org 

World Languages                        Amber Serrano aserrano@bcps.org 

 
3. If you have not resolved the issue, you would then contact the grade level administrator. 

 Andrew Prietz                              Sixth grade aprietz@bcps.org 

        Roger Wilde (temporary)                          Eighth grade                            rwilde@bcps.org 

                       Meisha Sutton                             Seventh grade                         msutton@bcps.org 
 
4. If the issue is still unresolved, then you would contact the principal.  

School Counseling 

Gr. 7 – Mrs. Sands, chair 

Esands2@bcps.org  

Gr. 8 – Ms. Luma 

tluma@bcps.org 

Gr. 6 – Ms. MacGregor 

amacgregor@bcps.org 
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